

BIOGENETICS CORPORATION®

FDA Registered > Licensed by New York State Department of Health > Licensed by California > Licensed by New Jersey State Department of Health (CLIA) 187 Mill Lane <> Mountainside, New Jersey 07092 <> 908-654-8836 <> 800-637-7776 <> Fax 908-232-2114

FEES FOR SERVICE Effective 01/01/2023

| | Lifective 01/01/2023 | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| 1. | CRYOPRESERVED "ANONYMOUS DONOR" SPERM FEE PER 0.7 CC VIAL (EXCLUDING DELIVERY) | \$ 565.00 | |
| 2. | CRYOPRESERVED "ANONYMOUS DONOR" SPERM FEE PER 0.7 CC VIAL FOR 2 -3 VIALS ORDERED (EXCLUDING DELIVERY) | \$ 510.00 | |
| 3. | CRYOPRESERVED "Total Access OPEN Identification" DONOR SPERM FEE PER 0.7 (EXCLUDING DELIVERY) Initial Consultation/phone contact/ with "OPEN Identification" DONOR | CC VIAL \$2575.00 \$ 600.00 | |
| 4. | FROM ORDER TO DELIVERY: WITHIN THE USA, HAWAII AND PUERTO RICO ALLOW A MINIMUM OF | | |
| SAME DAY LOCAL NJ COUNTIES, INCLUDES MANHATTANCALL ORDER /CONFIRM BEFORE 9:30 AM (Courier availability and an additional fee may apply. Local courier service not available Sat., Sun., Hol.) | | | |
| 5. | DOCUMENTATION NEEDED TO INITIATE AND PLACE AN ORDER INCLUDES: | | |
| | 1. PHYSICIAN/MEDICAL FACILITY AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF CRYOPRESERVED DONOR SPERM | | |
| | 2. PATIENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT FOR ASSISTED REPRODUCTION BY CRYOPRESERVED DONOR SPERM | | |
| | 3. PHYSICIAN AUTHORIZATION FORM FOR THE DIRECT PATIENT PURCHASE OF DONOR CRYOPRESERVED SPECIMENS | | |
| 4. PHONE CONFIRMATION FOLLOW-UP (FOR ALL ORDERS NEEDED PRIOR TO DELIVERY OR SHIPPING) | | | |
| 6. | . DELIVERY FEE A. LOCAL DELIVERY FEE FOR THE FOLLOWING NEW JERSEY COUNTIES (only) | | |
| | UNION, ESSEX, MIDDLESEX, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, WARREN | \$485.00 | |
| | BERGEN, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MONMOUTH, MERCER And all other counties not included in the list above | \$520.00 | |
| | ALL OTHER NJ COUNTIES SERVICED BY INDEPENDENT COURIER | | |
| | ****Additional Administrative Fee Applies for Same day delivery **** | \$200.00 | |
| | B. MANHATTAN | \$520.00 | |
| | C. NEXT DAY AIR WEEKDAY WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL USA SATURDAY WITHIN THE CONTINENTAL USA (if service available) PUERTO RICO (ONE WAY , client responsible for return shipping) HAWAII (ONE WAY , client responsible for return shipping) WORLDWIDE DELIVERY | QUOTED QUOTED QUOTED QUOTED QUOTED | |
| 7. | Consultation with Donor Program Director (1 Hour) | \$ 475.00 **** | |
| | *************************************** | ** ** ** ** | |

ALL FEES IN US DOLLARS

FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT